

(Face value Rs. 10/- per Share)	(3.30)	(2.34)	(3.49)
-Basic (in Rs.)			
-Diluted (in Rs.)	(3.03)	(2.15)	(3.49)

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website www.avonlifesciences.com.

For Avon Lifesciences Limited
sd/-
Ajit Kamath
Chairman
Place: Mumbai
Date: February 12, 2016

SoftSol India Limited (CIN: L72200TG1990PLC011774)
Registered Office: Plot No. 4, Software Units Layout, Cyberabad,
Hyderabad-500 081, Telangana

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
THIRD QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2015
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.15	31.12.15	31-12-14
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Income from Operations (net)	96.71	308.06	169.08
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax	1.81	47.54	86.24
3	Equity Share Capital (face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,723.65	1,723.65	1,723.65
4	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	16614.34 (As at 31st March '15)	16614.34 (As at 31st March '15)	16556.42 (As at 31st March '14)
	Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each) Basic and Diluted (not annualised)	0.01	0.28	0.51

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2015 filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2015 are available on the Stock Exchange websites : www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.softsol.com

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 12.02.2016
For **SoftSol India Limited**
Sd/- **Bhaskar Rao Madala**
Whole-time Director

QUANTUM BUILD-TECH LIMITED

Reg Office: 8-1-405/A/66, Dream Valley, Shaikpet, Hyderabad - 500 104
Tel: 040 23568786, Fax: 040 23568990, Website:www.quantumbuild.com
E-mail: info@quantumbuild.com CIN:L72200TG1998PLC030071

EXTRACT STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE)
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2015
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
	31.12.2015 (Unaudited)	31.12.2015 (Un Audited)	31.12.2014 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	28.70	227.11	0.00
Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(39.72)	(2.30)	0.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(39.72)	(2.30)	0.00
Equity Share Capital	1261.56	1261.56	1261.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)			
Basic :	(0.31)	(0.02)	0.00
Diluted:	(0.31)	(0.02)	0.00
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)			
Basic :	(0.31)	(0.02)	0.00
Diluted :	(0.31)	(0.02)	0.00

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website :www.bseindia.com and Company website: www.quantumbuild.com

By Order of the Board
For **Quantum Build-Tech Limited**
Sd/-
G.Satyanarayana
Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 12-02-2016



PHO

Plot no.90A, Road no. 9, Jubilee Hill
Consolidated u

PART I

Particulars		Unaudited
		31-Dec-
1	Income from Operations	
	(a) Net sales/income from operations (net of excise duty)	
	(b) Other operating income	
	Total income from operations (net)	
2	Expenses	
	(a) Loss from investment activities	
	(b) Employee benefits expenses	
	(c) Other operating expenses	
	(d) Depreciation & amortisation expense	
	Total expenses	
3	Profit/(loss) from Operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(16)
4	Other income	
5	Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(14)
6	Finance costs	
7	Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	(14)
8	Exceptional items	
9	Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	(14)
10	Tax expense	
	a) Current	
	b) Deferred	
	c) Minimum Alternate Tax (MAT)	
	d) Total	
11	Net Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	(14)
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	
13	Net profit/(loss) for the period (11-12)	(14)
14	Minority Interest	
15	Net Profit / Loss after taxes and after Minority Interest	(14)
16	Paid-up equity share capital (Rs.10/- per share)	151
17	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	
18	Earnings Per Share (EPS) - Basic and Diluted - not annualised	
	a) before extraordinary items	(0)
	b) after extraordinary items	(0)

PART II

Particulars		31-Dec-
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING	
1	Public shareholding	
	-Number of shares	380
	-Percentage of shareholding	25
2	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding	
	a) Pledged / Encumbered	
	- Number of shares	0
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0
	- Percentage of shares (as a% of the total share capital of the company)	0
	b) Non-encumbered	
	- Number of shares	1,133
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a% of the total share capital of the company)	74
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	
	Received during the quarter	
	Disposed of during the quarter	
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	

NOTES:(1). The results have been reviewed by the audit committee and taken on record by it
(3). Due to wide volatility in the capital markets, the company has not carried out trading in c

Place : Hyderabad
Date : February 11, 2016